probable that the awards would ultimately vest. Instead, the awards continued to be accounted for under the
assumption that 100% would be vested. The reported results for the three and six months ended June 30, 2007 have
been revised to reverse all previously recognized compensation expense related to the restricted stock units.
   In the Balance Sheets, the effect on the adjustment on Additional paid-in capital and Accumulated deficit as of
June 30, 2007 was as follows:

June 30, 2007
(As Reported) (Adjustment) (As Restated)

Additional paid in capital $ 2,085,134 $ (7,926) $ 2,077,208
Accumulated deficit $(1,971,766) $ 7,926 $(1,963,840)

7

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

   In the Statements of Operations, the effect of the adjustment on Operating expenses, Income (loss) from
operations, Net income (loss) before income taxes, Net income (loss) and Net income (loss) applicable to common
stockholders for the three and six months ended June 30, 2007 was as follows:

For the three months ended For the six months ended
June 30, 2007 June 30, 2007

(As
Reported) (Adjustment)

(As
Restated)

(As
Reported) (Adjustment)

(As
Restated)

Revenue $ 73,626 $ � $ 73,626 $ 144,656 $ � $ 144,656
Cost of revenue 15,299 � 15,299 29,997 � 29,997

Gross profit 58,327 � 58,327 114,659 � 114,659

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 27,626 (148) 27,478 55,520 (148) 55,372
Product and web site
development 9,324 (55) 9,269 18,146 (55) 18,091
General and
administrative 25,097 (7,723) 17,374 45,804 (7,723) 38,081
Amortization of
intangible assets 505 � 505 1,003 � 1,003

Total operating expenses 62,552 (7,926) 54,626 120,473 (7,926) 112,547

Income (loss) from
operations (4,225) 7,926 3,701 (5,814) 7,926 2,112

Interest income, net 2,503 � 2,503 4,816 � 4,816
Other income (expense),
net (371) � (371) 384 � 384

Net income (loss) before
income taxes (2,093) 7,926 5,833 (614) 7,926 7,312

Provision for income
taxes 169 � 169 253 � 253

Net income (loss) (2,262) 7,926 5,664 (867) 7,926 7,059
Convertible preferred
stock dividend and
related accretion (1,241) � (1,241) (2,473) � (2,473)

$ (3,503) $ 7,926 $ 4,423 $ (3,340) $ 7,926 $ 4,586

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 12

Net income
(loss) applicable to
common stockholders

Unrealized loss on
marketable securities � � � (1) � (1)
Foreign currency
translation 173 � 173 208 � 208

Comprehensive income
(loss) $ (3,330) $ 7,926 $ 4,596 $ (3,133) $ 7,926 $ 4,793

Net income (loss) per
common share:
Basic $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.03 $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.03

Diluted $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.03 $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.03

   In the Statement of Cash Flows, the effect of the adjustment on Net income (loss) and Stock-based compensation
and charges for the six months ended June 30, 2007 was as follows:

June 30, 2007
(As

Reported) (Adjustment)
(As

Restated)
Net income (loss) $ (867) $ 7,926 $ 7,059
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net
cash provided by operating activities:
Stock based compensation and charges $13,523 $ (7,926) $ 5,597
There was no effect on Net cash provided by operating activities.

8

Edgar Filing: MOVE INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

3. Basis of Presentation
   The Company�s unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (�GAAP�) including those for interim financial
information and with the instructions for Form 10-Q and Article 10 of Regulation S-X issued by the Securities and
Exchange Commission (�SEC�). Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and note disclosures required